



PPS Revision Notice

As of December 13, 2019, the following PPS's have been released, having been revised as noted below:

PPS 9.24, Issue 12 - Wire and Cable Stripping

- Replaced throughout PPS where "Bombardier" is specified with "De Havilland Aircraft of Canada Limited" or "De Havilland Canada".
- Deleted aluminum wire strip length table from PPS 9.24 and referred to PPS 9.35 for such data.
- Revised strip lengths for copper wires to be terminated with terminal lugs to be as per SAE Aerospace Standard with an additional factor as specified in PPS 9.01 to ensure the protrusion is met.
- Specified strip length in decimal format in place of fractions.

PPS 9.48, Issue 4 - Abrasion Protection of Wire Assemblies

- Corrected the labelling of the figures specified in paragraph 5.6.1.1.1 to match the text.

PPS 13.23, Issue 15 - Repairs to Laminates & Sandwich Panels

- Replaced throughout PPS where "Bombardier" is specified with "De Havilland Aircraft of Canada Limited" or "De Havilland Canada".
- Specified where use of DHMS P1.30 Grade 2A is specified, use DHMS P1.30 Grade 2.
- Added new DHMS P1.30 Grade 2 Huntsman Epocast 1648 A/B resin system.
- Specified to remove tape after potting.
- Specified to always use the oldest stock first (i.e., first in/first out (FIFO) basis).
- Added new Disposal of Chemical Wastes section.

This revision notice lists brief summaries of technical changes introduced for each of the revised PPS's. Please note that these summaries are not detailed and are intended only to assist in alerting PPS users to changes which may affect them; refer to the applicable PPS for authorized, detailed procedure and requirements.
